(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)
PS Bholitin egen Year 2022 FIR No. 1117/22 Date 16/10/2022
Sections ii) Act Sections ACA (C) of B.E.Ach.
Sections ii) Act Sections Sections (iv) Others Acts & Sections 46 A (c) of B.E. Act.
7 Par Electrophic of Offence : Day
Time Period
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s)
4. Type of Information :
Deaths and Distance from DC
(b) Address Jaleswani Bazar, PS-Bhalltinagar, Bit-
Japaigmi.
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
Name of the P.S
6. Complainant / Informant :
(a) Name ASI Amit Mallick
(b) Father's / Husband's Name
(c) Date / Year of Birth
(e) Passport No
(f) Occupation, Gart Gerrice
(g) Address Ashighar of, under Bhaltinggar Ps, SPC
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Biswajit Roy (227eau) 5/0-24. Given Roy of Jaleswani Bazar Po-Jalundangi, PS-Bhaltingar, Bist-Julaigni.  8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  12 Boffles of Him Joyan Gold Premium 60 up Country  Shirit Containing 600 ML each boffles.
10. Total value of properties stylen / involved Rs 1440/=
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original written Complaint of the Complaint Which is treated by F.I.R is reproduced overlegt.
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took
up the investigation / directed ASI Inzanemu Heque & ASG of to take up
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
Informant free of cost.
voted in original Conflaint. Inspeciol miles to
14. Signature / Thumb impression Signature of the Office Station
of the Complainant / Informant
Name:  Name:  Rank: No. 51 of Police  Rank: No. 51 of Police

To
The Officer - In- Charge,
Bhaktinager Police Station,
Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Subject: - F.I.R

Sir,

In producing herewith one accused person namely (1) Biswajit Roy (22) S/O Late Giren Roy of Jaleshwari bazaar PO Sahudangi PS Bhaktinagar Dist. Jalpaiguri and the following articles under seizure:

(1) 12 (Twelve) bottles of "HIMALAYAN GOLD PREMIUM 60 UP COUNTRY SPIRIT" each bottle containing 600 ML, MRP Rs.120/- (Total-7.2 Liter & Amount Rs 1440/-)

I ASI Amit Milick of Ashighar OP PS Bhaktinagar lodged a written complaint against the accused person namely (1) Biswajit Roy (22) S/O Late Giren Roy of Jaleshwari bazaar PO Sahudangi PS Bhaktinagar Dist. Jalpaiguri to the effect that, today i.e 16.10.2022 evening as per order of O/C Ashighar OP I along with ASI Prahlad Singha C/877 Munna Ahmed and CV/1016 Amrit Roy, all of Ashighar OP with Govt. vehicle no WB42/R 8829 were holding raid against anti social elements, warrentees, ID liquor etc in different area under Ashigarh OP as per order vide Ashighar OP GDE no. 487 Dt 16.10.2022, in course of which I received information from my source that one Biswajit Roy storage huge numbers of bottles of liquor inside his house at Jaleshwari bazaar and used to sell to the local youth in higher rates. I immediately informed O/C Ashighar OP and as per his kind direction wasting no time I along with my accompanied party left for Jaleshwari bazaar area to verify the veracity of information. On the way I called two local person namely (1) Sujit Roy (37) S/O Late Satish Roy of Ashighar Coloney PS Bhaktinager Dist Jalpaiguri and (2) Ajay Sarkar (31) S/O Sunil Sarkar of Niranjan nagar W/no. 36 PS Bhaktinager Dist. Jalpaiguri to accompany us to witness the search and seizure if required. On reaching at Jaleshwari bazaar area as indicated by my source I held raid at the house of Biswajit Roy at Jaleshwari bazaar. But seeing us the above noted accused person tried to flee away from the spot, but we managed to apprehend him. I searched in the house of above noted accused person, in course of which I recovered the above noted bottles of liquor from inside his house . I seized the above noted articles as alamath of the case, as the above noted person as well as none could be able to produce any documents for such illegal possession of such articles. I also arrest the above noted accused person for violating the provision of B.E Act. The Search and seizure and arrest were made in between 21.25 hrs and 21.45 hrs on 16.10.2022

Under the above circumstances, I pray to you that a specific case may kindly be started against the accused person namely (1)Biswajit Roy (22) S/O Late Giren Roy of Jaleshwari bazaar PO Sahudangi PS Bhaktinagar Dist. Jalpaiguri and arrange for its investigation.

Enclosure: - (1) Original seizure list

(2) Memo of arrest

Reconcil as 16.10.2022 at 29.05 h wide Ashop.
Crossor 493 at 16.10.2022 and forwarded to
she BILLY No for starting a specific last Endorsed
to 255 Inzamanual Hoque for its innushipatum

Received on 16/10/22 at 22.35/mg.

Nide BUN PS GDENN-JEY and Started

Brichtinegar PS case no
16.10.2022

1117/22 date 16/10/22 U/S
16.10.2022

ASHIGHAR OUT POST

Under Bh. 3gar PS

Sillguri Polico Jamissionerate

In I imustigate Jue Case.

Inspector And Charge Bhaktinagar Police Station Yours faithfully,

Anna mallice

ASI Amit Mallick Of Ashighar OP PS BKN, SPC DT.16.10.2022